



MEADOW VALE FOODS LTD PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

18 & 19 Wilkinson Court, Clywedog Road South,
Wrexham Ind Est, Wrexham LL13 9XS
Tel: 01978 666100 Fax: 01978 666100

Issue No	1.5 (06/12/2016 11:11:01)
Product Code	J1470010
Product	Fully Cooked & Sliced Hoi Sin Flavoured Duck Meat
Product Description	Fully cooked duck leg meat sliced and tumbled in authentic Hoi Sin marinade

PACKING CONFIGURATION

Product Attribute	-
Packs Per Case	10
Case Net Weight	10.0 kg
Layers Per Pallet	12
Cases Per Layer	5
Cases Per Pallet	60
Barcode Outer	05017400012682
Barcode Inner	5017400102741
Primary Packaging	Fully Printed Bag 245 x 365 mm, 19g
Secondary Packaging	Cardboard case 574 x 358 x 140 mm, 440g
Shelflife from Manufacture	18 months
Coding Details	Lot YY-DDD, Best Before End MMM-YYYY
Country of Origin	France
Storage Conditions	- 18 °C

PRODUCT PROFILE

Appearance	Overall course shredded appearance, brown colouring typical of duck meat
Flavour	Slightly spicy characteristics, Hoi Sin taste
Texture	Naturally fibrous, tender, and moist
Quality Standards	Free from material not associated with ingredients. Target for residual bones is 0 in 50 kg
Ingredients	Cooked Duck (90%) (Duck Meat, Salt), Hoi Sin Sauce ((Glucose Syrup, Sucrose, Soy Sauce (Water, Soy Bean (SOYA), WHEAT, Salt)), Wine Vinegar, Water, Spices, Salt, Onion Powder, Garlic Powder, Preservative (Potassium Sorbate), Thickner (Xanthan Gum), Spice Extracts. For allergens including cereals containing Gluten see ingredients in CAPITAL.
Quid Value	
Allergy Warning	Gluten,Wheat,Soya

REHEATING GUIDLINES

Re-Heat or Cook from	Frozen
Oven Bake	-
Deep Fry	-
Microwave	Re-heat on full power for 2 minutes in an 800W microwave. For microwaves with different power outputs adjust the cooking times accordingly.
Grill	-
BBQ	-
Thaw & Eat	Thoroughly defrost in refrigerator, keep refrigerated and use within 48 hours

FOOD INTOLERANCE DATA

	Absent Of	Details
Added Salt	No	Salt
Added Sugar or Sweeteners	No	Glucose Syrup, Sucrose.
Additives	No	Postasium Sorbate,
Animal Proteins	No	Duck
Artificial Colours	Yes	
Artificial Flavours	Yes	
Artificial Preservatives	Yes	
BHA / BHT	Yes	
Celery & Celery Derivatives	Yes	
Cereals Containing Gluten	No	Wheat within Soy Sauce
Corn or Maize	Yes	
Crustations & Custratia Derivatives	Yes	
Eggs & Egg Derivatives	Yes	
Fish & Fish Derivatives	Yes	
Genetically Modified Ingredients	Yes	
Halal	Yes	This product is not Halal
Milk & Milk Derivatives	Yes	
Mustard & Mustard Derivatives	Yes	
Nuts & Nut Derivatives	Yes	
Peanuts & Peanut Derivatives	Yes	
Sesame Seeds & Sesame Oils	Yes	
Soya & Soya Derivatives	No	Soy Sauce
Spice & Spice Extracts	No	Spice & Spice Extracts
Starch / Modified Starches	Yes	
Sulphur Dioxide & Sulphates	Yes	
Vegetarians	No	Duck
Wheat & Wheat Derivatives	No	Wheat within Soy Sauce
Yeast & Yeast Derivatives	Yes	

NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION

Typical Values per 100g as	Sold	Women		Men	
		GDA	%	GDA	%
Energy	741 kj / 176 kcal	2000Kcal	8.8%	2500Kcal	7.04%
Fat	5.3g	70g	7.57%	95g	5.58%
Of which saturates	1.4g	20g	7%	30g	4.67%
Carbohydrates	3.6g	230g	1.57%	300g	1.2%
Of which sugars	3.6g	90g	4%	120g	3%
Dietary Fibre	0.5g	24g	2.08%	24g	2.08%
Protein	28.2g	45g	62.67%	55g	51.27%
Salt Equivalent	1.73g	6g	28.83%	6g	28.83%

MICROBIOLOGICAL INFORMATION

<i>S. aureus</i>	< 20 cfu/g
<i>Salmonella spp</i>	Absent in 25g
TVC	< 1 x 10 ⁵ cfu/g
<i>Enterobacteriaceae</i>	< 1 x 10 ³ cfu/g
<i>Escherichia Coli</i>	< 1x 10 ² cfu/g
<i>Listeria Monocytogenes</i>	Absent in 25g

Signed on the behalf of Meadow Vale Foods Ltd



Mr Ross Boardman Group Technical Manager

This specification and information contained within it: constitutes confidential information of Meadow Vale Foods Ltd. As such it is not to be disclosed to any third party in any event without the prior written consent of Meadow Vale Foods Ltd. It has been prepared in good faith by Meadow Vale Foods Ltd. and was accurate at the date of issue. The customer acknowledges that it has been given the opportunity to review and approve its content, which will be deemed to be accepted and agreed unless express written notice to the contrary is served upon Meadow Vale Foods Ltd. by customer in relation to future orders only; has been issued for the sole purpose of giving customer information of the Goods to be supplied and will not form part of any contract between Meadow Vale Foods Ltd. and the customer. Uncontrolled copy